BID ON: BULK GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL - TRANSPORTATION DEPT.

BID NO: 19-105
OPENED: DECEMBER 3, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

PART |
OPTION I - COST OF LOAD LESS THAN 5,000

A. Conventional 89 Octane Mid Grade Unleaded Gasoline

DESCRIPTION

We propose to furnish conventional 89

Octane mid grade unleaaded gasoline

as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the
daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals
identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price
Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin
quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.

The transportation cost per gallon for delivered

fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include
pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker
load charge.

Taxes & Fees
AL Inspection Fee

AL Trust Fund Fee

Federal Lust Tax

Oil Spill Liability Tax

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companie

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

MARGIN PER GALLON
(+) OR (-) POSTED COST

0.0145
0.03

LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE
USED FOR FUEL PICK UP

Mobile, Pascagoula
Saraland Terminal

0.0575
0.0200

0.0200
0.02

0.0100
0.01

0.0010
0.001

0.0021
0.0019
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Other

B. #2 Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel

DESCRIPTION

We propose to furnish #2 ultra low sulfur diesel fuel
as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the

daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals
identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price
Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin
quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.

The transportation cost per gallon for delivered

fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include
pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker
load charge.

Taxes & Fees
AL Inspection Fee

AL Trust Fund Fee

Federal Lust Tax

Oil Spill Liability Tax

Alabama Wholesale Tax

Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companie

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

MARGIN PER GALLON
(+) OR (-) POSTED COST

(-) 0.0277
0.0245
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0.0075

LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE
USED FOR FUEL PICK UP

Mobile, Pascagoula
Saraloand Terminal

0.0575
0.0200

0.0200
0.02

0.0100
0.01

0.0010
0.001

0.0021
0.0019

0.0075
0.0075



Other

C. Ultra Low Sulfur Off Road Diesel Fuel

DESCRIPTION

We propose to furnish ultra low sulfur off road diesel fuel
as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the

daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals

identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price

Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin

quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.

The transportation cost per gallon for delivered

fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include
pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker
load charge.

Taxes & Fees
AL Inspection Fee

AL Trust Fund Fee

Federal Lust Tax

Oil Spill Liability Tax

Alabama Wholesale Tax

Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companie

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

MARGIN PER GALLON
(+) OR (-) POSTED COST

(-)0.0245
0.0245
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$)

LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE
USED FOR FUEL PICK UP

Mobile, Pascagoula
Saraland Terminal

0.5000
0.0200

0.0200
0.02

0.0100
0.01

0.0010
0.001

0.0021
0.0019

0.0075
0.0075



Other

$)

The vendor understands that all deliveries must be made within 36 hours after order is placed regardless of order size

(gallons). The vendor further understands that if they do not comply with this statement the contract will be
terminated.

X__ Yes, we agree Petroleum Traders

No, we do not agree

OPTION Il - COST OF LOAD 5,000 OR MORE GALLONS

A. Conventional 89 Octane Mid Grade Unleaded Gasoline

DESCRIPTION MARGIN PER GALLON
(+) OR (-) POSTED COST

We propose to furnish conventional 89 Petroleum Traders 0.0145

Octane mid grade unleaaded gasoline Mcpherson Companie 0.0260

as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the
daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals
identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price
Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin
quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.

The transportation cost per gallon for delivered Petroleum Traders
fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include Mcpherson Companies
pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker

load charge.

Taxes & Fees
AL Inspection Fee Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

AL Trust Fund Fee Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE
USED FOR FUEL PICK UP

Mobile, Pascagoula
Saraland Terminal

0.0210
0.0200

0.0200
0.02

0.0100
0.01
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Federal Lust Tax

Oil Spill Liability Tax

Other AL Wholesale Tax

B. #2 Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel

DESCRIPTION

We propose to furnish #2 ultra low sulfur diesel fuel
as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the

daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals
identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price
Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin
quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.

The transportation cost per gallon for delivered

fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include
pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker
load charge.

Taxes & Fees
AL Inspection Fee

AL Trust Fund Fee

Federal Lust Tax

Oil Spill Liability Tax

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Mcpherson Companies

MARGIN PER GALLON
(+) OR (-) POSTED COST

0.0225
(-)0.0277

Mcpherson Companie
Petroleum Traders

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies
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0.0010
0.001

0.0021
0.0019

0.0075

LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE
USED FOR FUEL PICK UP

Mobile, Pascagoula

0.0230
0.0200

0.0200
0.02

0.0100
0.01

0.0010
0.001

0.0021
0.0019



Alabama Wholesale Tax

Other

C. Ultra Low Sulfur Off Road Diesel Fuel

DESCRIPTION

We propose to furnish ultra low sulfur off road diesel fuel
as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the

daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals

identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price

Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin

quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.

The transportation cost per gallon for delivered

fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include
pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker
load charge.

Taxes & Fees
AL Inspection Fee

AL Trust Fund Fee

Federal Lust Tax

Oil Spill Liability Tax

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

MARGIN PER GALLON
(+) OR (-) POSTED COST

0.0225
(-)0.0245

Mcpherson Companie
Petroleum Traders

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies

Petroleum Traders
Mcpherson Companies
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0.0075
0.0075

$)

LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE
USED FOR FUEL PICK UP

Mobile, Pascagoula

0.0230
0.0200

0.0200
0.02

0.0100
0.01

0.0010
0.001

0.0021
0.0019



Alabama Wholesale Tax Petroleum Traders 0.0075
Mcpherson Companies 0.0075
Other %)

The vendor understands that all deliveries must be made within 36 hours after order is placed regardless of order size
(gallons). The vendor further understands that if they do not comply with this statement the contract will be
terminated.

_X Yes, we agree Petroleum Traders
X Yes, we agree Mcpherson Companies

No, we do not agree

NOTE: AT TIME OF BID OPENING THE OIL SPILL LIABILITY TAX WAS SUSPENDED BUT LIFTED IN JANUARY 2020.
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