BID ON: BULK GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL - TRANSPORTATION DEPT.

BID NO: 19-105

OPENED: DECEMBER 3, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

PART I

OPTION I - COST OF LOAD LESS THAN 5,000

A. Conventional 89 Octane Mid Grade Unleaded Gasoline

DESCRIPTION		MARGIN PER GALLON (+) OR (-) POSTED COST	LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE USED FOR FUEL PICK UP
We propose to furnish conventional 89 Octane mid grade unleaaded gasoline as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companie	0.0145 0.03	Mobile, Pascagoula Saraland Terminal
The transportation cost per gallon for delivered fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker load charge.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0575 0.0200
Taxes & Fees			
AL Inspection Fee	Petroleum Traders		0.0200
	Mcpherson Companies		0.02
AL Trust Fund Fee	Petroleum Traders		0.0100
	Mcpherson Companies		0.01
Federal Lust Tax	Petroleum Traders		0.0010
	Mcpherson Companies		0.001
Oil Spill Liability Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0021 0.0019

Other	Mcpherson Companies		0.0075
B. #2 Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel			
DESCRIPTION		MARGIN PER GALLON (+) OR (-) POSTED COST	LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE USED FOR FUEL PICK UP
We propose to furnish #2 ultra low sulfur diesel fuel as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companie	(-) 0.0277 0.0245	Mobile, Pascagoula Saraloand Terminal
The transportation cost per gallon for delivered fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker load charge.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0575 0.0200
Taxes & Fees			
AL Inspection Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0200 0.02
AL Trust Fund Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0100 0.01
Federal Lust Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0010 0.001
Oil Spill Liability Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0021 0.0019
Alabama Wholesale Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0075 0.0075

Other	Mcpherson Companies		(\$)
C. Ultra Low Sulfur Off Road Diesel Fuel			
DESCRIPTION		MARGIN PER GALLON (+) OR (-) POSTED COST	LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE USED FOR FUEL PICK UP
We propose to furnish ultra low sulfur off road diesel fuel as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companie	(-)0.0245 0.0245	Mobile, Pascagoula Saraland Terminal
The transportation cost per gallon for delivered fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker load charge.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.5000 0.0200
Taxes & Fees AL Inspection Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0200 0.02
AL Trust Fund Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0100 0.01
Federal Lust Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0010 0.001
Oil Spill Liability Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0021 0.0019
Alabama Wholesale Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0075 0.0075

(\$)

The vendor understands that all deliveries must be made wit (gallons). The vendor further understands that if they do not terminated.	·
xYes, we agree	Petroleum Traders
No, we do not agree	

OPTION II - COST OF LOAD 5,000 OR MORE GALLONS

Other _____

A. Conventional 89 Octane Mid Grade Unleaded Gasoline

DESCRIPTION		MARGIN PER GALLON (+) OR (-) POSTED COST	LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE USED FOR FUEL PICK UP
We propose to furnish conventional 89 Octane mid grade unleaaded gasoline as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companie	0.0145 0.0260	Mobile, Pascagoula Saraland Terminal
The transportation cost per gallon for delivered fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker load charge.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0210 0.0200
Taxes & Fees AL Inspection Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0200 0.02
AL Trust Fund Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0100 0.01

Federal Lust Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0010 0.001
Oil Spill Liability Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0021 0.0019
Other AL Wholesale Tax	Mcpherson Companies		0.0075
B. #2 Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel			
DESCRIPTION		MARGIN PER GALLON (+) OR (-) POSTED COST	LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE USED FOR FUEL PICK UP
We propose to furnish #2 ultra low sulfur diesel fuel as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.	Mcpherson Companie Petroleum Traders	0.0225 (-)0.0277	Mobile, Pascagoula
The transportation cost per gallon for delivered fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker load charge.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0230 0.0200
Taxes & Fees			
AL Inspection Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0200 0.02
AL Trust Fund Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0100 0.01
Federal Lust Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0010 0.001
Oil Spill Liability Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0021 0.0019

Alabama Wholesale Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0075 0.0075
Other			(\$)
C. Ultra Low Sulfur Off Road Diesel Fuel			
DESCRIPTION		MARGIN PER GALLON (+) OR (-) POSTED COST	LOCAL TERMINAL TO BE USED FOR FUEL PICK UP
We propose to furnish ultra low sulfur off road diesel fuel as required for the stated margin (+) or (-) the daily average of posted fuel prices at terminals identified in the PAD 3 report of the Oil Price Information Service for Mobile, AL. The margin quoted is firm for all delivered fuel purchases.	Mcpherson Companic Petroleum Traders	0.0225 (-)0.0245	Mobile, Pascagoula
The transportation cost per gallon for delivered fuel is as indicated. Transportation cost shall include pump charge, split load charge, and less than tanker load charge.	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0230 0.0200
Taxes & Fees AL Inspection Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0200 0.02
AL Trust Fund Fee	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0100 0.01
Federal Lust Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0010 0.001
Oil Spill Liability Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies		0.0021 0.0019

Alabama Wholesale Tax	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies	0.0075 0.0075
Other		(\$)
The vendor understands that all deliveries must be made w (gallons). The vendor further understands that if they do not terminated.	·	size
x Yes, we agree x Yes, we agree	Petroleum Traders Mcpherson Companies	
No, we do not agree		

NOTE: AT TIME OF BID OPENING THE OIL SPILL LIABILITY TAX WAS SUSPENDED BUT LIFTED IN JANUARY 2020.